

RPP Infra Projects Ltd

Date: July,09th, 2024

TO
BSE Limited,
Floor -25, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal
Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 533284

Dear Sir/Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5"Floor, Plot No. - C/1, G Block,
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051
Symbol:RPPINFRA

Sub: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

R.P.P Infra Projects Ltd Wins New Orders Worth of Rs. 310.93Crores

In accordance with the provision of securities and exchange board of india (listing obligations and disclosure requirements regulations).

We inform you that M/s. RPP Infra Projects Ltd has been received letter of acceptance for a new projects - Construction of New District Jail (1026 capacity) at Hapur (U.P) India on Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) model for a contract value of INR 158.82 (Inclusive GST) and Construction of New District Jail (1026 capacity)at District Jaunpur, U.P. India on EPC mode for contract value of INR 152.11(Inc GST) . The company already won Rs.152.11 crore for same nature of work at Jaunpur, U.P. We received original copy today.

Kindly note the above Information in your records & we will update any further development on same.

We further informed that Company has awarded more contracts during the year and has a strong work order of INR 3200 Cr as on 30.6.2024.

In addition to this, attached herewith Declaration as per SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/CMD/ 4/2015 dated September 09, 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

ForR.P.P Infra Projects Limited

A.Nithya Whole Time Director/CFO DIN:00125357

Regd Office:

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. : +91 424 2284077

: ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E



RPP Infra Projects Ltd

Declaration

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of Projects
а	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) or contract(s)	Office of the Superintending Engineer P.M.G.S.Y. Circle PWD Meerut
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) and contract(s)	Nature of the Contract and performance Security Clause
C	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
d	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Construction of New District Jail 1026 capacity at Hapur (U.P) India on Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) model
e	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic Domestic
f	Time period by which the order(s) /contract(s) is to be executed	One Year Six Month
g	Broad consideration or size of order(s) contract (s)	Contract price for the said project will be INR 158.82 crores(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Eight Crores and Eighty Two Lakhs)
h	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	Na/No
i	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length".	Na

Regd Office:

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. : +91 424 2284077

ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E



RPP Infra Projects Ltd

Declaration

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details of Projects
a	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) or contract(s)	Office of the Superintending Engineer P.M.G.S.Y. Circle PWD Varanasi
b	Significant terms and conditions of order(s) and contract(s)	Nature of the Contract and performance Security Clause
С	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic Entity
d-	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	Construction of New District Jail (1026 capacity)at District Jaunpur, U.P. India on EPC mode
е	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic
f	Time period by which the order(s) /contract(s) is to be executed	One Year Six Month
g	Broad consideration or size of order(s) contract (s)	Contract price for the said project will be INR 152.11 crores(Rupees One Hundreds Fifty Two Crores and Eleven Lakhs)
h	Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	Na/No
i	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length".	Na

Regd Office:

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. : +91 424 2284077

ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER P.M.G.S.Y. CIRCLE, P.W.D., MEERUT

Letter No. 420 / 180 Bhawan (Hapur)-PMGSY Circle Mrt/2024-25 <u>LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE</u>

Dated:- 21/06/2024

To,

M/s RPP INFRA PROJECTS LTD,. S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638002, Tamilnadu. India Email:- ao@rppipl.com

Ref No:-Office of the Chief Engineer, PMGSY, PWD, Meerut vide his letter no. 391B/29B - New District Jail District Hapur (P.P)/2024 Dated 15-06-2024.

:::::---::::

Dear Sir,

This is to notify you that your Bid dated 13.03.2024 for Construction of New District Jail 1026 Capacity at Hapur (U.P) India on EPC Mode for the Contract Price of Rupees 1,34,59,60,000.00 (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Crore Fifty Nine Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) which is 12.60 % below the tendered amount, as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by UPPWD, in accordance to Para 2.5 of ITB. This Letter of Acceptance is being issued as per approval granted by Chief Engineer, PMGSY, PWD, Meerut vide his letter no. 391B/29B- New District Jail District Hapur (P.P)/2024 Dated 15-06-2024.

You are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security in the name of Superintending Engineer, PMGSY Circle, PWD Meerut, as per S.B.D for 5% Rs. 6,72,98,000 + Additional Security for Unbalance Bid (5%+2.6=7.6%) of acceptance amount Rs. 10,22,92,960.00 equivalent to Rs. 16,95,90,960.00 (Rupees Sixteen Crore Ninety Five Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only) within 10 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance valid up to 60 days after the intended date of completion of work and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in Para 2.3.6.1 A II(c) & 2.5 of ITB will taken.

(Aditya Kumar)
Superintending Engineer,
PMGSY Circle, PWD
A Meerut

Copy to-

- 1. Chief Engineer (Building Cell), UPPWD, Lucknow.
- 2. Chief Engineer, PMGSY, UPPWD, Meerut.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Building Cell, UPPWD, Lucknow.
- 4. Executive Engineer, CD (Building), UPPWD, Meerut.
- 5. PMC Mothers Pride Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Lucknow.
- 6. For Bond File.

(Aditya Kumar)
Superintending Engineer,
PMGSY Circle, PWD
Meerut

Office of the Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle, P.W.D., Varanasi

(Email ID- se.pmgsy.vns@gmail.com)

Gron

Letter No 297 /6 Bhawan (Ji.Ka. Jaunpur)-P.M.G.S.Y. Circle/24

Dated: 20/06/2024

Letter of Acceptance

To,

M/s RPP INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED, S.F. No 454, Raghupathyanaiken Palayam Railway Coloney (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode-638002. Tamilnadu, India (Email ID- a0@rppipl.com)

Dear Sir,

This is to notify that your Bid for tender notice dated 21.02.2024 for "Design, Engineering & Procurement for Construction of "New District Jail (1026 capacity) at District Jaunpur, U.P., India on EPC mode" for the Contract Price of Rs. 128,91,80,000.00 (Rupees One hundred twenty eight crore ninety one lac eighty thousand only) without GST as corrected and modified is accordance with the instruction of bidders in hereby accepted by UPPWD, in accordance to Para 2.5 of ITB as per approval of Chief Engineer, PMGSY Zone, PWD, Prayagraj as vide his letter no. 2658/Jila Karagar (Jaunpur)-PMGSY Zone-Pra./2024 dt. 27.06.2024.

You are hereby requested to furnish performance security in the name of SE, PMGSY, PWD, CIRCLE VARANASI in the form detailed in Clause 1, Schedule (E), (F) of GCC for 5% of accepted amount equivalent to Rs 6,44,59,000.00 and additional security 6.7% of accepted amount as per schedule (F) clause 1 (i) of GCC Rs 8,63,75,060.00 i.e Total Rs 15,08,34,060.00 (Fifteen Crore eight Lac Thirty four Thousand sixty Rupees only) within 10 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance valid upto 6 month after the stipulated date of completion of the work within 10 days of the receipt of this letter of acceptance and sign the contract, failing with action started in para 2.3.6.1 A II (c) & 2.5 of ITB will be taken.

Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle, PWD, Varanasi

Copy to the following for information & necessary action:

- 1- Cheif Engineer, Building Cell, UPPWD, Lucknow.
- 2- Cheif Engineer, PMGSY Zone, PWD, Prayagraj.
- 3- Superintending Engineer, Building Cell, PWD, Lucknow
- 4- Executive Engineer, Construction Division Building, PWD, Varanasi .

A.C.M

Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle, PWD, Varanasi